FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EK267450165US

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09-05-2001

SHEET

8028 8028

	101833197
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
$\propto$ New $08/22/01$	XX Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) JERRY C. CARTER	Month Day Year 8 13 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year 8 16 2001
Name (line 1) Jeffrey B. Weissert	49/93(7) 8
Name (line 2)	01/10000
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CARTER ENTERPRISES, I	NC.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 19	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) ST. ANTHONY	IDAHO   83445   State/Country   Zio Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
04/2001 LMUELLER 00000186 09938028	LOK OLLICE 025 OMF!
FC:581 40.00 0P	
	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Quithering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (061-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS INFORMATION COLLEGE COLLEGE

٠	FORM	PTO-1619E		
Expires 06/30/99				
	OMB 0651-	0027		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (503) 222-1321				
Name OLIVER D. OLSON - OLSON & OLSON				
Address (line 1) 2400 S.W. 4th Avenue				
Address (line 2) Portland, Oregon 97201				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year				
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 15-0500				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
OLIVER D. OLSON 0 8/22/2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT

**REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0462** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	many it additional traities of courseling barries stracked	
Enter additional C	Convevina Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Donald S. Kudlacek	Month Day Year  8 16 01
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ios)	
_	Tty(IeS)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties and the second parties are second parties. The second parties are second parties are second parties.	attached
Name (line 1)		f document to be recorded
,	i	s an assignment and the ecsiving party is not
Name (line 2)		formiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative
Addition (line i)	,	s attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		locument from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Address (lines)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	,	omiciled in the United
Address are a		tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is
Address (line 1)	b	ttached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		ssignment)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	(S)
		] []
		]

PATENT

**REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0463** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jerry C. Carter of 487 North 2300 East, St. Anthony, Idaho 83445; Jeffrey B. Weissert of 33134 S.E. 34th Street, Washougal, Washington, 98671 and Donald S. Kudlacek of 3412 Oak Street, Longview, Washington 98632 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in ARCHERY BOWSTRING BACK TENSION RELEASE, on which we are about to

WHEREAS, Carter Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the State of Idaho having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 19, St. Anthony, Idaho 83445, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest therein:

make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all to whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over, unto the said Assignee for all the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as described in our application executed concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as

**ASSIGNMENT - Page -1-**

the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize the said Assignee to make application for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of such countries in its own name.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same, and for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the corresponding dates.

y Charter

Hry B. Weissert

Lovacel S. Kuceran

ASSIGNMENT - Page -2-

REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0465

STATE OF IDAHO :	
: ss	
County of Fremont :	
Carter, to me known to be the person	7,2001 personally appeared before me, Jerry C. described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same of his own free will and for the
purpose set forth.	Notary Public for Idaho  My commission expires: /-//-06
(SEAL) OBLIVE OF IDAMO	

STATE OF WASHINGTON:

County of Clark

On this 16th day of July, 2001 personally appeared before me, Jeffrey B. Weissert, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public for Washington

My commission expires: 1-18-2002

**ASSIGNMENT - Page -3-**

STATE OF WASHINGTON:	
County of Clark : ss	
On this day of Futy, 2001 Kudlacek, to me known to be the person de	personally appeared before me, Donald S. scribed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he execu	ted the same of his own free will and for the
purpose set forth.	
	Marie M Munshull Notary Public for Washington
The state of the s	My commission expires: 1-18-2002
(SEAL)	

**ASSIGNMENT - Page -4-**

**RECORDED: 08/22/2001**